

LITEM NO.62

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17342/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2007 in CSA No. 404/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

KAILASH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing  
O.T.,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.  
Mr. Rashid Khan,Adv.  
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG.(Raj.)  
Mr. D.K.Devesh,Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER